
Hessen:ISU 2024 at Fulda University of Applied Sciences

Progamme Schedule

GER       (UTC+1)

08:00-12:00

12:00-14:00

14:00-15:00

16:00-18:00 Buddy Program Buddy Program

Local Time 
Monday                                                                           

July 8

Tuesday

July  9

Wednesday

July 10

Thursday

July 11

Friday

July 12

Saturday

July 13

Sunday

July 14

08:00

08:30

09:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

20:00

Opening Ceremony

Week 1

Lunchbreak

City Tour 

Cultural Programme

Lunchbreak

Saturday                                                                           

July 6

Sunday

July  7

Mayor's reception 

Arrivalday at Mea Mea Bar 

Orientation/Campustour

German 

Local Time 

Seminar  

Seminar  

Lunchbreak

Arrivalday at Mea Mea Bar 

Seminar  

German 

German 

Cultural Programme

Field Trip to Würzburg Field Trip to Berlin Field Trip to Berlin Field Trip to Berlin



Hessen:ISU 2024 at Fulda University of Applied Sciences

Progamme Schedule

GER            (UTC 

+1)

Local Time 
Monday

July 15

Tuesday

July 16

Wednesday

July 17

Thursday

July 18

Friday

July 19

Saturday

July 20

Sunday

July 21

08:00

08:30

09:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

20:00

Seminar  

Seminar  

Week 2

Field Trip to Rhön 

Mountains

Seminar  

Seminar  

Lunchbreak

German 

German 

Cultural ProgrammeCultural Programme

Seminar  

Seminar  Seminar  

Lunchbreak Lunchbreak Lunchbreak

German German 

Cultural Programme 

Seminar  

German German 
Fieldtrip to Point Alpha 

with German Teachers

Field Trip to Nürnberg Field Trip to Frankfurt



Hessen:ISU 2024 at Fulda University of Applied Sciences

Progamme Schedule

GER                           

(UTC +1)

Local Time 
Monday

July 22

Tuesday

July 23

Wednesday

July 24

Thursday

July 25

Friday

July 26

Saturday

July 27

Sunday

July 28

08:00

08:30

09:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

20:00

Seminar  

Freetime (Sponsors Day) 

OPTIONAL hiking tour
German German 

Cultural Programme 

German 

Seminar  

Cultural Programme Cultural Programme 

Lunchbreak Lunchbreak Lunchbreak

Seminar  

Week 3

German German German 

Field Trip to Weimar

Seminar  Seminar  

Seminar  Seminar  

Seminar  

Lunchbreak

German 

German 

Cultural Programme 

Seminar  

Seminar  

Lunchbreak

German 

German 

Cultural Programme 



Hessen:ISU 2024 at Fulda University of Applied Sciences

Progamme Schedule

GER                         

(UTC +1)

Local Time 
Monday

July 29

Tuesday

July 30

Wednesday

July 31

Thursday

August 1

Friday

August 2

Saturday

August 3

Sunday

August 4

08:00

08:30

09:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00 Closing Ceremony               

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

20:00

Lunchbreak 

German 

German 

Week 4

Seminar  

Seminar  Seminar  Seminar  Seminar  

Lunchbreak Lunchbreak Lunchbreak

Seminar  Seminar  Seminar  

Departure Day              

08:00-12:00                                    

Field Trip to Rhön 

Mountains

Cultural Programme 

Cultural Programme includes Movie and City Nights, Sport Events like canoeing and volleyball, BBQ at Hochschule Fulda, Salsa  and a pubtour through Fulda  

Further Information: This schedule is subjected to change 

German 

German 

Cultural Programme 

German 

German 

Cultural Programme 


