GER (UTC+1)		
Local Time	Saturday	Sunday
Local Time	July 6	July 7
08:00-12:00	Arrivalday at Mea Mea Bar	Arrivalday at Mea Mea Bar
12:00-14:00	Arrivaluay at Ivica Ivica Dai	Arrivalday at Ivica Ivica Dai
14:00-15:00		
16:00-18:00	Buddy Program	Buddy Program

Local Time	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
08:00	July 8	July 9	July 10	July 11	July 12	July 13	July 14
08:00							
08:30		Mayou's vecention		Seminar			
09:00		Mayor's reception		Seminar			
10:00	Orientation/Campustour	City Tour		Seminar			
11:00	Orientation/ Campustour	City roui		Jenniai			
12:00	Lunchbreak	Lunchbreak		Lunchbreak			
13:00	Editoribledk	Editoristeak		Editerioreak			
14:00	Opening Ceremony	German	Field Trip to Würzburg	German	Field Trip to Berlin	Field Trip to Berlin	Field Trip to Berlin
15:00	opening ceremony	Cerman		<u> </u>			
16:00		Seminar		German			
17:00							
18:00							
19:00		Cultural Programme		Cultural Programme			
20:00							

GER (UTC +1)	Week 2							
Local Time	Monday July 15	Tuesday July 16	Wednesday July 17	Thursday July 18	Friday July 19	Saturday July 20	Sunday July 21	
08:00								
08:30	Seminar	Seminar	Seminar	Seminar	Field Trip to Nürnberg	Field Trip to Frankfurt	Field Trip to Rhön Mountains	
09:00	Seminar							
10:00	Seminar	Seminar Seminar	Cominou	Seminar				
11:00	Seminar		Seminai					
12:00	Lunchbreak	Lunchhroak	Lunchbreak Lunchbreak	Lunchbreak				
13:00	Lunchbreak	Lunchbreak						
14:00	German		German	German				
15:00			German					
16:00	German		German	German				
17:00		Fieldtrip to Point Alpha with German Teachers	German	German				
18:00								
19:00	Cultural Programme		Cultural Programme	Cultural Programme				
20:00								

GER (UTC +1)				Week 3			
Local Time	Monday July 22	Tuesday July 23	Wednesday July 24	Thursday July 25	Friday July 26	Saturday July 27	Sunday July 28
08:00							
08:30	Seminar	Seminar	Seminar	Seminar	Seminar	Field Trip to Weimar	Freetime (Sponsors Day) OPTIONAL hiking tour
09:00	Seminal						
10:00	Seminar	Seminar	Seminar	Seminar	Seminar		
11:00	Seminal	Seminal	Semina				
12:00	Lunchbreak	Lunchbreak	Lunchbreak	Lunchbreak	Lunchbreak		
13:00	Lunchbreak	Lunchbreak	Lunchbreak				
14:00	German	German	German	German	Field Trip to Weimar German		
15:00		German	German	German			
16:00	German	German	German	German	German		
17:00	German	German	German	German	German	German	
18:00							
19:00	Cultural Programme	Cultural Programme	Cultural Programme	Cultural Programme	Cultural Programme		
20:00							

GER (UTC +1)	Week 4							
Local Time	Monday July 29	Tuesday July 30	Wednesday July 31	Thursday August 1	Friday August 2	Saturday August 3	Sunday August 4	
08:00								
08:30	Seminar	Seminar	Seminar	Seminar				
09:00	Seminar							
10:00	Seminar	Seminar	Seminar	Seminar				
11:00	Seminar	Seminal	Seminar					
12:00	Lunchbreak	Lunchbreak	Lunchbreak	Lunchbreak				
13:00	Lunchbreak	Lunchbreak						
14:00	German	German		German	Closing Ceremony	Closing Ceremony Departure Day 08:00-12:00		
15:00	German	German		German				
16:00	German	German		German				
17:00		German	Field Trip to Rhön Mountains					
18:00								
19:00	Cultural Programme	Cultural Programme		Cultural Programme				
20:00								

Further Information: This schedule is subjected to change

Cultural Programme includes Movie and City Nights, Sport Events like canoeing and volleyball, BBQ at Hochschule Fulda, Salsa and a pubtour through Fulda